Income tax charge for the year 379,679   357,306

- Tax charge per profit or loss 399,434   411,295

- Movement in deferred tax asset   (20,560)   (56,389)

- Movement in deferred tax liabilities 805   2,400

Closing balance - net of receivables and payables   (424)   (157,002)

Income tax paid 536,257   387,607

The Group expects to generate sufficient taxable profits to utilise the deferred tax asset based on historical

profitability trends and management judgement on future business prospects.

Deferred taxation arises from temporary differences on the following items:

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020

68

LETSHEGO HOLDINGS LIMITED

27 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT

 At 31 Dec  At 31 Dec  At 31 Dec  At 31 Dec

2018 2018 2019 2019

Statement of financial position - extract

Audited - (as

previously

stated)

Increase /

Decrease
Restated

Audited - (as

previously

stated)

Increase /

Decrease
Restated

Balance  Sheet P’000 P’000 P’000 P’000 P’000 P’000

Income tax receivable 19,074   25,755   44,829   39,499   43,242   82,741

Deferred tax asset 211,651   (10,563)   201,088   144,699   -   144,699

Total assets 10,656,289   15,192   10,671,481   10,867,343   43,242   10,910,585

Trade and other payables 492,225   359   492,584   552,849   923   553,772

Total liabilities 6,581,627   359   6,581,986   6,288,726   923   6,289,649

Foreign currency translation reserve (696,276)   43,266   (653,010)   (713,418)   37,533   (675,885)

Retained earnings 3,500,317   (45,503)   3,454,814   3,836,578   (13,298)   3,823,280

Total equity attributable to equity holders of

the parent company 3,758,270   (2,237)   3,756,033   4,205,878   24,235   4,230,113

Non-controlling interests 316,392   17,070   333,462   372,739   18,084   390,823

Total shareholders' equity 4,074,662   14,833   4,089,495   4,578,617   42,319   4,620,936

 At 31 Dec  At 31 Dec

2019 2019

Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income - extract

Audited - (as

previously

stated)

Increase /

Decrease
Restated

P’000 P’000 P’000

Effective interest expense (931,164)   7,350   (923,814)

Profit before taxation 1,130,283   7,350   1,137,633

Taxation (438,781)   27,486   (411,295)

Profit for the year 691,502   34,836   726,338

 At 31 Dec  At 31 Dec  At 31 Dec  At 31 Dec

2018 2018 2019 2019
Audited - (as

previously

stated)

Increase /

Decrease
Restated

Audited - (as

previously

stated)

Increase /

Decrease
Restated

Basic earnings per share (thebe) 20.7 (2.2)   18.5 29.2   1.5   30.7

Fully diluted earnings per share (thebe) 20.3 (2.2)   18.1 28.6   1.5   30.1

Letshego Holdings Limited (LHL) is the majority shareholder of Letshego Holdings Namibia Limited (LHN), with a shareholding of 78%. LHN in turn has two

wholly- owned subsidiaries, Letshego Micro Financial Services Namibia Ltd (LMFSN) and Letshego Bank Namibia (LBN).

In August 2011, Letshego Holdings Limited granted a shareholder loan to Letshego Micro Financial Services Namibia Ltd (LMFSN) of N$600 million,

increasing the loan amount over the years. On 1 March 2018, in order to support the growth of the Namibian business, LHL made a decision to convert the

outstanding shareholder loan of N$897.1 million into 1000 redeemable non-cumulative preference shares of N$1.00 each, at par value plus a premium.